:H \$90.00 340

ETAS ID: TM399196

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America		03/31/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A.H. Harris & Sons, Incorporated		
Street Address:	433 S. Main St.		
Internal Address:	Suite 202		
City:	West Hartford		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06110		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CONNECTICUT		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3407258	JUST ONE CALL
Registration Number:	3393434	JUST ONE CALL
Registration Number:	2340406	AHH HARRIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson
Address Line 1: 300 N LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 36363-139-RFS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rob Soneson

SIGNATURE: /rsoneson/

DATE SIGNED: 09/20/2016

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005881 FRAME: 0858

900378744

source=AmericasActive(7.4. AH Harris Trademark Release)#page1.tif source=AmericasActive(7.4. AH Harris Trademark Release)#page2.tif source=AmericasActive(7.4. AH Harris Trademark Release)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005881 FRAME: 0859

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

March 31, 2016

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 1, 2015 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented to date, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), by and between A. H. Harris & Sons, Incorporated (the "Grantor") and Bank of America, N.A., as Lender (the "Lender"), the Grantor granted a continuing security interest in, and continuing lien upon, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of the trademarks, and registrations of and applications to register the foregoing, and all of the trade names and assumed names owned by Grantor (collectively, the "Trademarks"), including, without limitation, the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule I to the Agreement and attached hereto as Exhibit A, in each case, together with the goodwill associated therewith; (the "Trademark Collateral"). The Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on June 1, 2015, at Reel 005527, Frame 0122;

The Lender hereby releases, reconveys, transfers, and assigns to Grantor, as applicable, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, any rights it may have in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to or in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement.

The Lender represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release of Trademark Security Agreement ("Release"); (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the Trademarks; (iii) it has not recorded or otherwise evidenced its security interest with respect to any trademark, or registration of an application to register any trademark, or any trade name or assumed name, other than those Trademarks set forth on Exhibit A, in any jurisdiction throughout the world.

The Lender shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, at Grantor's expense, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

DB3/200771008.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Lender

Name: Edgar Exerins
Title: Senior Vice President

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK FILING

Trademark	Owner	Status in	Federal	Registration
		<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	<u>Date</u>
		<u>Office</u>		
JUST ONE	A. H. Harris &	Registered	3,407,258	4/1/2008
CALL	Sons,			
	Incorporated			
JUST ONE	A. H. Harris &	Registered	3,393,434	3/4/2008
CALL	Sons,			
	Incorporated			
AHH HARRIS	A. H. Harris &	Renewed	2,340,406	4/11/2000
and design	Sons,			
	Incorporated			

DB3/200771008.3

RECORDED: 09/20/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005881 FRAME: 0862